e

QGG&’S&@W

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

CHANCERY DIVISION

LEEDS DISTRICT REGISTRY

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
AND IN THE MATTER OF

MARK GRAHAME TAILBY AND
NEIL CHARLES MONEY TR
/ \:1""1’ PN
€A ST, -‘,\

/% APPLICANTS )

AND ,
pU. Oh
28 AuG app
NEIL RICHARD GIBSON % &
" {RESPONDENT:~

N SPONDENT:

A S

ORDER

Qetap e TTSTRIOT SUPGE GILES ON 15 AVEUST 2011

UPON the application of the Applicants by Notice of Application lodged on ’g AUGULT 2012
AND UPON reading the evidence of Mark Grahame Tallby

AND UPON the Respondent being neither present nor represented but having consented to the
making of the Order set oul below

AND UPON reading those documents recorded upon the Court file as having being read
IT 1S CRDERED that -

i In respect of the indwvidual voluntary arrangements (*IVA"), company voluntary arrangements
(“CVA") and voluntary higuidations hsted in the Schedule to this Order which are the subject
of proceedings in County Courts, those proceedings be Iransferred to the High Court solely
for the purpose of making the Orders below

2 In respect of the indmidual voluntary arrangements, company voluntary arrangements and
voluntary iquidations which are the subject of proceedings in the Roya! Courts of Justice or a
District Regisiry, those proceedings be transferred lo the Leeds Dislnct Registry solely lor

s

07/09r2012 #119
COMPANIES HOUSE

the purposes of making the Orders below

CASENUMBER | (J5 G o {012




The Respondent be removed from office as IVA Supervisor, CVA Supervisor, and Liguidator
of the estates listed in the Schedule with immediate effect

The Respondent 1s replaced as office holder in the case of each of such eslate in respect of
which a proposed replacement appointee 1s named in the relevant column by that one of the
Applicants named in the Schedule who i1s 50 appointed with immediate effect

in respect of the eslates, the Applicants shall when the next routine report 1s due to the
creditors of each eslate, notify each creditor of the making of this Order or by written notice if
carlier

Such nolice I1s to contain the tollowing matters

51 An explanation of the effect of the Crders.

52 Express reterence to the hberty to apply contained in paragraph 7 below

53 In the case of IVAs and CVAs, the prowision of all such information as might
reasonably be required as part of that report with regard to the conduct of the IVA
and the CVA

54 In the case of liquidations the provision of all such infermation as might reasonably

be required as part of that report with regard to the conduct of the irquidation

55 In the case of creditors voluntary iquidations under the Insolvency Act 1986 where
hquidation commitiees have been appointed, an gxplanation as o the extent that
any such mformation which would otherwise be required to be prowvided under
Insolvency Rule 4 108(3) has not already been provided as part of the routine
report, 1t is open to that Committee to require the Applicant appointed to provide an
account of the admimistration of the estate including.

55.1 summary of receipts and payments
552 a statement that he has reconciled his accounts
56 In the case of creditors voluntary hquidalions under the Insolvency Act 1986, where

no hquidation commiitee has been appomted an explanation that, to the exteni that
such information has not already been provided as part of the rouline report, it is
open lo any creditor to apply to the Court for an Order that the Applicant appainled
do provide such information as might otherwise be required by Rule 4 108(3) of the

Insolvency Rules 1986, that i1s 1o say an account of the administration of each estate
ncluding



~4

561 summary of receipls and payments
562 statement that they have reconciled therr accounts

57 Notification that if any Applicant appointed has been required to provide the
information referred o above, whether by the hqudation committee or by Court
Order on the application of any indvidual creditors, the appomnted Applicant's costs
of so complying will, unless there are good reasons to the contrary, be paid as an
expense of the winding-up as the case may be

wh
w

In the case of hiquidations under the Insolvency Act 1986 notiication of each creditor
of his nght under Rule 11(2) {voluntary winding-up) of lhe Insolvency Regulations

1994 lo require the appoinied Apphicant to supply a statement of receipts and
payments free of charge

The Applicants be entitled to publish n the Gazette one composite notice relating to all new
appainiments which are required by law to be published in the Gazetle

Libeity to each creditor of each estate lo apply to vary or discharge this Order within 21 days
of receipt of the notices directed to be sent under paragraph 5 above

The costs of the Application herein (including the VAT) be paid as an expense of each of the
insolvency proceedings dentified n the Schedule, the cost lo be aggregated and
apporthoned equally amongst each of the said proceedings provided that -

81 if the cosls which fall to be borne by any of the proceedings exceed 10% of the
readily realisable assets within that proceeding then that proceeding shall only bear

part of those apportioned costs thal part being equal to 10% of that proceedings’
readily realisable assets, and

82 the excess shall then be apportioned and borne equally

Service of ihe said Natice of Application be dispensed with.




N

e L

[—

010z/90/6¢
0t0z/90/41
010z/90/60
OtazZ/vo/s0
010z/#0/80
010Z/90/80
0102/90/20
01o0z/so/1z
0102/50/vz
0T0zZ/S0/52
010Z/c0/bz
010z/vo/zt
ot102/¢0/67
0Toz/80/9z
0102/€0/0¢
010z/c0/50
0102/z0/91
010t/c0/v0
0t0Z/T0/61
010z/t0/61
6002/21/¢1
600zZ/11/11
600z/01/62
600Z/£0/0¢g
6002/50/6¢
600Z/20/z1
L00Z/€0/ /st
£002/50/51
£00z2/50/5T

1T0Z/01/61
TI02/80/22
. 110z/90/027
0T0Z/20/61
010Z/c0/97
oToZ/10/11
B00OZ/50/90

e, £Q uawjuroddy
e, RN ,

U0SQID preydiy nay
uosQI9 puevpny lay
Agpe) BWeYeID yiepw
Agyey sleyasg yrepy
Agqney weyein yigp
uosqrg paeyxy oy
uosqIg preyay papy
Agpiep sweyess yepy
Aduowy Salleyy nay
HOSQi9 preyny HET
uosqro paeyaiy pay
Uosqio preyay pagy
Agnej. weyesq yippy
uosgy Pieyay pay
Ague; eyl y1ppy
Agpeg sWeyesn yiepy
Agpej dweyern yepy
Aqpe] Sweyein yigpy
vosqroy PJeYDIY papy
Agney Swreyesn ey
uosgIs preyry papy
UosQIn preyny payy
uosar preyany pray
uosqrg preyary raN
uasaID pueyay jray
uesqig pieyay pay
VasqI9 preyary papy
VosqIg pieyary pay
COmD_w U._m_._u_x N

uasgre Pieyoy ey

uosqig preyay 19N

uasqig pieyay pap

Agquey aWeyesq gy

-~ Aqpey wevelo yiepy
uoasQis preyay ray

L2k Agjiey aweypig Jepy
19ptoy a2y

B

-

Agpey JWeyesq yiepw
Aquej eyRIg ey
UesTIY pleydy rapy
uosqI9 preydry pan
UosqIg preyny pay
Agpe) Byes9 yrep
Agpey SWeyeig yiepy
uosqi9 preyay tEIN]
uosaqIg pieyary oy
Agpe) Iweyessy yrepy
Agpey awWeyern yiew
Agpey, WeyeIG ey
uosgrg preysy prapy
Aqpreg Hzyesq) yrepy
uasqis paeyary rapy
UosqQio preysiy jrapy
uosqrey puleyziy iay
uosqI9 pleyny nay
Asuoyy saley) papy
Losqtg paeyary prayy
Aauopy 5auey) pray
Aqjrey, aweyelq yiewy
Agque) JWeyeig yiepy
Aqpey Bweyers yippy
LETIIPY SIIRYD oy
Aqpey SWeyerg ey
Asuopy SAIRYD nay
Azuopy sapeyy pay
Aauopy sapeys nay

Aqpep Jweyess yrepy
Agprey Weyeig ey
Agne| SWeyels yigpy
uoasqig paeyary [IEY]
uesqio preyary Ian
Agpej Iweyesn e
vosqig PIeyany oy
13PIOH 2210

PaNW saaraag 2US SWY /6aT

P iy saruadourg seweg 897
PNUNT wosysimg £891

Panwin { y n) SW31sAS 10121y 8497
_Ew:caocﬁ 0D @ sameqg y £491
painun (12153308} 12101 aderuay 9/91
PO 133010 RUDFK N YL

paliuny sygng HUreS pally gagr
Py suoiynog Hels xjuaoyy s9g71
udwiniday NSV en Rnw weyy L5971
PRl spooy LNy 9ggg

P3nwn shaning I83U1813 g7t

PRI Buissaspaiey PIEfleM 9291
Pauwn vos g NOSIT vzoy

PauN suonesuqey udisag gzog
P3N (800z) 199 gzg7

N2 181205 12 s110dS jea Any 3yl 9197
P2l adeney Uws m 191

Patwn spooy iy s jjaddeyy S6ST
Patr Agjdsig UBI 0B5T

Paywn udisag noqudiay gyst

PN sAeydsig A81S 1 jnoy gbST
Payuwny SHeydapw mc__..nzm 6EST

P11 yn 0a nw:oam\:mnaou Anqisag 1051
painun Etoiwvcmr_ 32315 pauy 180T
Py Jeamyuy li2ung gppy
.C_.atm:_nu Apdwiog PaNwn 47 ue) zprt
SE umouy Apawagy paruny g7 uesy 11244
SE Lmouy 33::2 PR3l gz ue) grrt

painu vonsnsupy 1A 0981
PRIy Ecu:.;w?._E WD 181
PauW soipmg uouamog p1gr
Pauuin ppgz $H10mypy #0397
PRUWA uopuoy 19 1321 961
palwn sawsing 13Uy pisy
Pl m::Jm:.._ou uowng s971

awep) 2po7 asen adiy




AJuoy) SepeYD PO

110Z/£0/8C
[102/L0/0¢
110Z/L0/7T
1102/90/0¢
1107/90/vT
Twozfetfee
1102/50/1¢
rtoz/90/ez
1102/50/11
TL0Z/Z0/ET
110Z/€0/08
1107/€0/52
1102/v0/50
110Z/r0/90
TL0Z/€0/1E
T102/¢0/E0
1t0Z/€0/60
1102/20/52
1102/50/92
1102/20/10
1T0z/10/82
t102/e0/01
otoz/it/ee
0T0Z/T1/60
0102/0T/€E1
otoz/11/81
o10z/T1/€2
010z/t1/r0
0102/01/82
0107/11/50
010Z/60/0%
010Z/€0/1E
010Z/60/5C
0102/60/02
0T0%/20/62
010Z/80/90
0T0z/£0/80
0I0T/LO/ET

uosqie pleyy AN
AQUE] dWiRYRID YIBN
uosqQIn pIRYIIY AN
unsgIg pIeyNY (AN
wosSqID pIeyNY AN
UOSqID PIeyNY 19N
uDsqIg PIEYNY AN
uosqIn pIeyAY 18N
uosqIg pIeydny 1IN
uosqQIY preydy roN
HOSQIO preydty |IeN
uosqI paeydY 13N
uosqIn paeyNy IEN
UOSQIS PJRYMY NN
HosqIo) pieyty 1SN
uosqID paeyiy PanN
uosqiny preydy I3y
UosSqIo paBYY [N
uosqioy preyy jiaN
uoSqIY paBYMY AN
uosqQio preyny 9N
uosSqQID pJeyNy HaN
uosqig preydy 12N
uosqIn preydy [I9N

uosmo pieyy 13N
uoesqro pueyNy Han
UOsqIg pJeyY 13N
uosqI9 pleyary 1N
uosqIY) pJeydiy HaM
Agite] sweyer fIPW
uQsqI pieyny 19N
uosqigy pJeydry PaN
UoSQIY preyxy 1IN
uosgIg pIEYMY 119N
Agjey dweyeso xrew
Agnel aweyesn Bewy
UOSEIS PIRYNY 11BN

Agpey sweyeio y1en
uosqiIn peydy jI9N
Agpe] sweyeso yepw
weylels ssno] ewos
AqQpiey aweyess ey
ASUOW S2|MEYD 19N
Aauowy sapeyd pan
Aque] aweyeso ey
Asuo SIBYD |IBN
Aauo STIEYD 1PN
Agpe | sweyrsis yien
Aauow sajiey) [1oN
Aqpe ] aweless ey
Aqpie sweyrig yIeN
Agpe ] sweyelo yiew
A3uQy SajJeyD 19N
Agpie] aweyrID yJely
Aauow] sdMeyd jIeN
Asuowy saleyl jiaN
AQuUO SIMBYD NON
Aguel aweyess yiew
AauDy salJeYD [IoN
Agpe ] aweyelo yJen
A2Uow 53JBYD HIN
uosqID pIeLIIY PN
AQIIE] SWRLEID HIeW
AZuop sefsey; paN
Aduow sapey) JiaN
Agjie] dweyess yIew
Auow) saley) 1eN
uosSMID pIeYIY H1aN
Aqpe) aweyerg yew
Aqpie) swseyers yew
Asuoly sapeyd 12N
Agpe] sweyelo 12w
uosgIg pieyny AN
uosqIS pIeYNY 19K
Aauowy sapsey) pan

pauwy Junjue) puelpiN 8981
paLUN s1aped) 1YS L9581
paywr] uotdlsusd (58T

pamwil sodipvg vdisag YT

yijeaH jevoniedniag pue Junnell SW SYSL
panw Suunpepnuew N8N IH8T
palwin 5MSeld 73 fuiqun)d duA) SEBT
pauwr poddns 51 Zegt

panw {121593137} 1W2wimIIay 122X £T81
paliwy] |eUoneuldlU) UVIYSY 18T

Um..-:.c_._ 12311 smOpuUIpy TT8T

papwn (NN} suoinjos LIND DT8L

paunwn jieyay asMned 5087

pajwry uoiesiuedip 21300 31yM 3yl 8081
WM JUEQYINOA 908T

paliwi] vopuo uoileraut E08T

pauuny uo2a1g W39 1 L6LT

P SUONINJOS WY Z6LT

P17 SpueIpINg IN0 14 MeWS 984T

palung ssasdphng G841

paiwy Asdwiof 3|Bp3 TBLT

payw puj anw Mo ApsasD BLLT
palwn 0D Suipesy Ajjeaudsl 0LLT
PR SDIIAIRS UONDARSUOD d T Z9LT
P17 (¥DWW) $921/025 JeqOID PAIVN £5LT
POIILIT NN SUOSHEr 96/ T

PO SPOOJEIS VIN LFLT

payuny A sesudiaul g d 9rit

paur] doys we4 pue|Ing Zp/

P17 AduaBy Fuisiny suadlod v N, Q TLT
payw Sunoo) XewiD 9841

PAIWN uoidNASUGD A0T TELT

PRV SPAD INMQ 0ELT

PILNT $IINAIIS UDIINHSUOD) BWIY BZ/T
patwr s101eJ033¢) 4 ¥ TTLT

poTIuI SWIBISAS Wweanseteq 9041
painwil 28p3 aniseaqy SoL1

sagiea) eydiy B pap) SedRnD 1041

wosSqIo Preyny |1IIN
Aqpie | awelesn yIei
uosSqES PIRYMIY JI3N
uosgIo PIeYIY N1DN
ugsqIo) pIBYIIY N3N
uosqin pIeYdtY 1SN
uosqID) PIEYINY NN
VOSHID pLRYIY HAN
Agiie] aweyelo yiew
Agre] aweyess e
u0sqio pleyny I8N
uosgiD pJeydy 1IN
uosqID PIRYIRY 19N
ugsqIy) pIeydy NN
uasqgIg pleydy |ISN
uasglo paeyNy 12N
UQsSGID PIBYIY (I8N
uosqIn preydry 1IN
UOSQID PIEYIRY |ISN
Aqne| sweyess YIew
Agjre | dwleyesq yiew
uDSqIS) PIEYIY NN
uosqIY pIEYILY HI9N
Agpe] sweyeisy e
uosqIn pJeyny iIsN
uosGIY PIBYIY IBN
uDsqIn preyory 19N
uosSGIn pJeydly 19N
uosyio preyny PN
uosSqID piEYIY 13N
yOsSqI pieydiy 19N
uoSQID PLEYIIY 19N
uosgIo PIEYIY IIN
uesqIy paeyay 19N
uosgI pIeyY {1IBN
uosqID paeyIy paN
uosqIn pleyMdy iy
Agre] swel|eln jiepy

Aauopy saJey) paN
UOSHID PIBYNY 1IN
Aguet dweyeso NIBIN
Agpe] aweyess yien
Agpe} aweyeio yieln
Aqpiei aweyesn yIew
Aqyie) aweyess) yep
Agjre] aueyetg siepw
uosSqIo pIrYINY 1IN
uosqIg pleyny 12N
AqQpe] WBYRID YIBIN
Agnej sweyess yiew
Aauow sapey) jtaN
Aqyie | aweYyRID WEW
Agney aweyeso xiew
Agpie) aweyean Riew
Agjie) sweyess) yieln
Aguey aweyesn ey
AJuoyy sapeys RN
uosqQro) RIEYNY N
uosqiD paeyay 1IN
Aauow sapeyd naN
AQuoy sapeyd nan
upsSqie) pieydiy an
Aauow sapeyd 'aN
Agpe) aweyesn yig

pavwr [BuoeuIdIuf opoiN NN TH#6T
Q5 X8pu| w/L paInunT 2A0e0.d-3 6E6T
pawr] 524015 18Ny BEGT

payur] (g9} suonesad( Jound) LE5T
patwy 22w Butuiea] qnprelaq vEST
py] wawaleuepy g suand gnpreldq E£61
panun] Alunrdas g 2Ji3 uoung ZEBT
panuny doys yans] 1sped TE6T
paiwiy uodaseq QE6T

paww] Junepns Saf 626T

pamui] $3Uneo) JapMOd NN LI6T
pamwn ¥n uing sodng 9761

PIINUIT UCNINIISUOD ITOPPOM 8T6T
pPawWI 35tYdue 4 3IRD $53DY ET6T
pajwi 21e) 55920y 2161

pamw gng 3yL 9N 0161

paluny uejAo Uy 06T

painun s:apno) g4y 9061

panwr juejd A2|15aM FOBT

panw] uawnay 3wy E06T

paju {1215137) DDN TO6T

panwn Juiman A1ajes g Buiplojjeds ajesppy TO6T

paynwor) s3ury) g Julg 00GT
(suenuiiay) presmpoos 8 uyor 6681

soudisag swaydass Ayled e/t pauwry odeaiz p63T

paNWIT $A21AIBS 1LI0dSURIY UDIUDADIS E63T

Aqjrel aweyein e N0 Aemised g/1 PRI S13IN0Y NEIYNIEIY Z6ET

Aguey aweyeso ew
Aauow sapey) 1eN
Agjre) sweyeIn Yien
A3uow SajIPYD 19N
A3uowy sajtey tan
Aauow sajiey) 1aN
Aauow sajiey) |1ION
Aqpiel aweyein e
Aqie) stueyRIn IR
Agpie) awWeyerD Niew
uosqIo pIEYNY BON

pauwi wawaeuepy (|eap sernbl 1681
palnui 315 Suuaie) SEST

paNwry $318)050y) 1534343 pIST

paMLur] SYIOMSSe)O 9yl 088T

paye] sauasiny AeQ uopsiel 6481
panw) ppomssoquy (8T

P1j $J24915€1d UWA|FWOL 9¢BT

$IIIAIRG DIUBUDIULRLY |etnsnpu) Aax 6£8T
pawwn) {¥N) L1 ANH £L8C

pawwi 11§ 9 ZL8L

122eyIdN J 17NN 11 { 698E

uosqIo pleydiy N
Agpe] sueyeso yew

vosqis) paeymy 19N
AgQie) SWBYRIO RIeW
Aauo sajseyd 1o
uosqio preyIlY PN
Aguoy sajByD 1IN
Agpe) aweyesn e
UOSqID pJeysmy AN
uosqIo pIEyNY 13N
uosqIn preyny 19N
uosqIo pIeydy 1N
VosQID pieyNyY 19N
UOSGID PIBLIY |ON
uosqIo pieyny IISN
uosqio preyary 12N
uosqID PIRYIAY 1IN
uesSqIn preyny PaN
uasqIo preydy AN
uosqIg pIBRYNY ON
uosnioy pieyny |IsN
uosqIn) pIeyIty 18N
UOSqQID pIBYNY AN
uosgiL preydry PN
Aqe] aweyeso ‘e
uesqID pleysty PN
UGSQO pleydy 1IN
uosqs pieydiy oN
uosqQig preLdry {19N
uosqID pieydiy 12N
uosqIg pieyNyY HaN
uosqIg piPYIY 1IN
uosqIO PIRYIY PN
uosqiry pJeydy 13N
Asuop s2IeYD) 18N
Aduoyy s2)1ey3) 13N

Aqpre] auleyess yaew

VOSqIS pIBYNY PIN

Agre] aweyeso e

PAULUT g JE1D0S | Aduuids oTsT

{14 fA31pUY LIOXRIN 8971

painun uonenadey gz0z

LOSGIO pJeydy JlaN J 1eAoy at)y g/1 painu] sasudialu] pesysuliop 6361

uosSgto) paeyaty JiaN

PalWIT YN 07 UewApUEH-3Y] £86T

ASUOW $3LUBYT AN 11U SPODY UBTOJY [3]2S3jOUM ) SD1IUNGT 22440 9861

uosqID pleydly 1aN
uosqi9 paeydiy oy
Agpe) sweyers yiepw
Aqtie] aweyeso yIep

spunoig 73 sadesspuel 3007 diiyd 5861

pauwn wIaNewLand tasT

P31 301925167 Suryooy Q0N 1861
2041 +2dyd 2YL /1 PANLUIT SYI)LD JDWNH O86T

ASUO SDIEYD 19N WOUY AlI2tI0) DALY $3IIAISS LOdSUBIL INOIS /6T

Agpel Sweyess) RIen
AQliel aWwRYBIO yIeln
Agpe] aweyeig s
AStow sauey) pay
Aauow sapey) paN
Agpe 3Weyess yIeN
Ag|ie] sweyeig yiew
Aqpe) sweyeso ylew
Agie] sweyesq e
Afjie| sweyelq qrew
Asuopy sapey N
Agjte) aweyeus) yiew
Agpie] aweyein syrew
uosSqQIg pJeydY JION
Aauopy sajey) paN
Aauow} sajeysd nan
Aqpe] aweyein yiew
Agpey sweyeso yiew
Agliey aweyes yiew
Aauoip sapeyD pap
Aduow sapeyd paN
Agpe) aweyels yiew
Agpue) mEm;m.G yiew
uosqis pleydiy 19N
UOSqIY pIRYNY DN

PElun BHUSD WY ¥ GLG6T

panwit Aydesdoloyd umoug piaeq £L6T
PAINWI S1INPOIG NIAJ PLOMODULA 9/6T

ponwi sTwdiwi ] xiudoyd S/6T
P21 S|001 1§ S||13Q 10YIUY pLBT
PRI $58)0 103H3d TL6T
paywny s123/044 cinbgey T/61
pauWNT DNLDIIS UOI0Id OL6T
pauLur uy) spug ayl 6961
pawI S100pINQ UONNS £96T
paWI ¥ ouAyY 9961

P3N 12380 I5F 5961

panwn (123592127} 207 7961
palwiy sadasas pemAiQ 4 O 1961
pInwy s123g 3324eN 0961
panuly sanAIRg NSUO QF 6S6T
panwn (jlamaneg) Ang Liews §S6T
paywn puejdu3 jo Awaydly {561
patuwnT (Bunug) e 1 9set
p3auwm 03 g MOUS S 4 TS6T
3L SLIDARL BUBIA 0SGT
PayLIN SaMI0Ig veyNe] B6T
PaUWIT IDUNSUL INDA 150)] BP6T
PRULLIT S[00YIS b LIRSS pE6T
pamwun vodspuny £F6T

uasqLe) pieyIy jIaN
uOSqID PLRYIY PIN
UOSGIG PJeYIY pan
uosSqIY piEYMY (12N
Weylats 951107 2HIOS

Aauow sajieyd paN
Aauop sajseyn IaN
Aauowy sapeyd 1oy
Aauow sajJeyD 1aN
HOSQD PIZYIIY 413N

panwI Swtd SLe) A pJeIID BT
palwry udisag awnisod Aejuiy aneld 66T
15tp4023y punog uosdwoyy xay 96GT
poatiwi sinsnpup 3jddr] ¥661

pan] Auedio ) 3520 nyred Aqsoie) €961

AN
TN
AN
TAW
WAL




